,	Ala -d. i .		1019 Dac'	10/08 d PGT/PTC 14 M	8655
I	07-22-200	02		UFON 16 4 No.: UDX	IAN 2002
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)			SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03		a armanda tanka sujara	Y	Patent and T	rademark Office
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 💙	10215731	ר ▼	- ▼	▼	•
To the Honorable Commiss	ioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please reco	ord the attached or	iginal documents or co	opy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ie Yaacov ALMOG Sergio BRANDRISS	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Indigo N.V.				
	3-14-02	Addres	s: <u>5 Limburglaar</u>	1 Street	
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) 🖸 Yes 🛛 No				
3. Nature of conveyance:]			
🖾 Assignment	Merger				
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: M	laastricht	State/Prov.:	
□ Other		Countr	y: Netherlands	ZIP: <u>6221SI</u>	<u> </u>
Execution Date: March 13, 20	002	Additional	name(s) & address(es)	🗅 Yes 🛛	X) No
Patent Application No. US National Phase of PCT/IL99/00510 D3/27/2002 UEDUVIJE 00000065 0334 D3 FC:581 40.00 CH	ed together with a new application Filing date HEREWITH 10088655 Additional numbers	В	es 🖾 No	licatio∩is: <u>February</u>	27, 2002
5. Name and address of party concerning document shoul	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: William H. Dippert,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Registration No. 26,723	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account				
Address: Cowan, Liebowitz					
1133 Avenue of the Americas		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
		8. Deposit	account number:		
City: New York	State/Prov.: NY	03-3419)		
Country: USA	ZIP: 10036-6799	(Attach	duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit ac	count)
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledg of the original document.	e and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true	and correct and an	ny attached copy is a ti	rue copy
Paul FENSTER, Reg. No. 33		Fenst	er	March 13, 2002	
Name of Person Sig		Signatur		2 Date	
	Total number of pages including Mail documents to be recorded with	h required cover sh	et information to:		
	Commissioner of Patents & Washingto	I rademarks, Box / n, D.C. 20231	Assignments		

PATENT REEL: 012920 FRAME: 0424

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned

Yaacoy ALMOG, 16 Dafna Street, Nes-Ziona 74064, Israel: and

Sergio BRANDRISS, 11 Yavetz Street, Rehovot 76252, Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

Indigo N.V., 5 Limburglaan Street, Maastricht 6221SH, Netherlands

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) titled

Substrate Coating for Improved Toner Transfer and Adhesion described and claimed in a U.S. national phase application of

PCT Application No. PCT/IL99/00510 filed on September 22, 1999

and in and to said Patent Applications and all patent applications derived therefrom, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and any and all continuations and divisions thereof, including, but not limited to, any and all extensions, reexaminations, substitutes and renewals, and including the right to apply for and obtain patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon; all rights to collect and retain all royalties and other considerations arising from said patent applications; and all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement; and the right to collect and retain all damages collected or awarded thereunder;

(I), (We)

warrantee that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned;

(I), (We)

authorize and request the Commissions of Patents and Trademarks, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

(I), (We)

agree to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such patent applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce patent protection for said invention(s).

Signed (mo/day/yr)X S/15/01_at (city)× # 18 # 19 Signed (mo/day/yr)X 3/19/02 at (city)× 1.47110401

Sergio BRANDRISS

896uu' RECORDED: 03/14/2002

2.4

INDICO WUKKELINC 325 8 3381333 BATEN TOZ . HUW . ET

REEL: 012920 FRAME: 0425